270

PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDAT, EXTRAORDINARY, PART II, SECTION 3(11), DATED 8th January, 1975.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

NOTIFICATION New works, the 8th Jamesy, 1975

S.O. 20(E). - In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 1 of the Delhi Municipal Corporation (Amendment) Act, 1974 (55 of 1974), the Central Covernment hereby appoints the 10th January, 1975 as the date on which the said Act shall come into force.

ga.

(No. U-11030/8/74-UTL)

(K.R.PRABHU)
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

(219)

Nove Dellated : 8th Janaury, 1975

S.O. 21E - In pursuance of clause (1) of article 239 of the Constitution, the President hereby directs that the Administrator of the Umion territory of Delhi shall, subject to the control of the President and until further orders, also exercise the powers and discharge the functions of the Central Government under clause (14A) of section 2, section 7, sub-section (1) of section 7B, sub-section (1) of section 7C and section 7E of the Delhi Mumicipal Corporation Act, 1957 (66 of 1957).

2. This notification shall come into force on the 10th day of January, 1975.

(No. U-11030/8/74-UTL)

(11)

Sd/-(K.R.PRABHU)
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA

To

The General Manager, Government of India Press, Press Road, NEW DELHI.